

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2,	102797158	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gregory J. Colibert     Janet M. Colibert Personal representative of Floyd A. Colibert (Deceased inventor)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: Colibert Enterprises Internal Address: 1600 S. Pioneer Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		OIPE
3. Nature of conveyance:		1
Assignment	Merger	JUL 1 9 2004 H
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Street Address:
		City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84104-4205
Execution Date: March 11, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4 BABRAHA1 00000004 10782707 1 40.00 0P	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 10782707 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vaughn W. North		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>
Internal Address:Thorpe Nor	th & Western, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1219		8. Deposit account number:
		20-0100 (Deficiencies Only)
City: <b>Sandy</b> State: <b>Ut</b>	<b>ah</b> Zip: <b>84091-1219</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original docuVaughn W. North Name of Person Signing	ument.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
Total numbe	r of pages including this cover:	sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

Vaughn W. North THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gregory J. Colibert (resident of Utah, whose postal mailing address is 4965 West Corriander, Kearns, UT 84118), and Janet M. Colibert, Personal Representative of Floyd A. Colibert (deceased inventor), (resident of Utah, whose postal mailing address is 2995 West 6620 South, West Jordan, UT 84084); (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a DISPLACABLE BALL HITCH ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR THE SAME for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 18, 2004 as THORPE NORTH & WESTERN L.L.P. Docket No. 21662.NP, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10 102 107 ; and

WHEREAS, Colibert Enterprises, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1600 So. Pioneer Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104-4205 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in said invention and in all patent applications based thereon, including but not limited to the above identified United States Patent Application and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries;

the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said invention, and to do so in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, and including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention to the said Assignee as the owner of our entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents as requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; cooperation to the best of our ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuing, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

REEL: 015584 FRAME: 0326

Assignment of US Patent Application Page 3 of 4
Executed this _// day of /// 2004 at SK () + . (City, State).
Gregory J. Colibert
STATE OF Ut) County of Solt do to
Before me personally appeared Gregory J. Colibert and acknowledged the foregoin instrument to be his free act and deed this day of
Notary Public
Notary Public PII AR SCHMINT



Assignment of US Patent Application Page 4 of 4	
Executed this _//_ day of _//www.2004 a	t A.C. (City, State).
	Janet M. Colibert, Personal Representative of Floyd A. Colibert (deceased inventor)
STATE OF UT ) County of State   State	
	net M. Colibert and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of more 2004.
	Notary Public
H:\FILES\21000\21662\21662.NP\21662.NP Assignment.doc	Notary Public PILAR SCHMIDT 2001 South Main Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 My Commission Expires September 24, 2006 State of Utah

## FILED DISTRICT COURT Third Judicial District

AUG 2 1 2002

Kenneth M. Bitner, USB No. 8149 CORBRIDGE, BAIRD & CHRISTENSEN 39 Exchange Place, Suite 100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: (801) 534-0909

Attorneys for Personal Representative, Janet M. Colibert

SALT LAKE COUNTY By\_

## IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF SALT LAKE COUNTY

## SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT, STATE OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Estate of

Floyd Alexander Colibert,

Deceased.

**Letters Testamentary** 

Probate No. <u>023901182</u>

- 1. Janet M. Colibert was duly appointed and qualified as General Personal Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent on the 2 5 day of Malest the Registrar with all authority pertaining thereto.
- 2. Administration of the estate is unsupervised.

These letters are issued to evidence the appointment, qualification, and authority of the said personal representative.

WITNESS, my signature and the Seal of this Court, this 25 day of 2002.

CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THE TH OF UTAH.

RECORDED: 07/19/2004